

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

CASE NO. SC04-

802

2d DCA No. 2D04-

v.

1049

Lower Tribunal No. 03-

02280CFAES

ALFREDIE STEELE,

Respondent.

_____ /

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT
COURT OF APPEAL FOR THE SECOND DISTRICT
STATE OF FLORIDA

BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON THE MERITS

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.
ATTORNEY GENERAL

CANDANCE M. SABELLA

Assistant Attorney General
Chief of Capital Appeals
Florida Bar No. 0445071
Concourse Center 4
3507 East Frontage Road, Suite 200
Tampa, Florida 33607-7013
Telephone: (813) 287-7910
Facsimile: (813) 281-5501

COUNSEL FOR STATE OF FLORIDA

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT REGARDING CERTIFIED CONFLICT 1

STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 3

ARGUMENT 4

 ISSUE I 4

 DOES A TRIAL COURT DEPART FROM THE ESSENTIAL
 REQUIREMENTS OF LAW, IN A DEATH PENALTY
 CASE, BY REQUIRING THE STATE TO PROVIDE PRE-
 GUILT OR PRE-PENALTY PHASE NOTICE OF
 AGGRAVATING FACTORS?

 ISSUE II 11

 DOES A TRIAL COURT DEPART FROM THE ESSENTIAL
 REQUIREMENTS OF LAW, IN A DEATH PENALTY
 CASE, BY USING A PENALTY PHASE SPECIAL
 VERDICT FORM THAT DETAILS THE JURORS'
 DETERMINATION CONCERNING AGGRAVATING FACTORS
 FOUND BY THE JURY?

CONCLUSION 16

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 17

CERTIFICATION OF TYPE SIZE AND STYLE 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Allstate Ins. Co. v. Kaklamanos</u> , 843 So. 2d 885 (Fla. 2003)	5
<u>Alvord v. State</u> , 322 So. 2d 533 (Fla. 1975), <u>cert. denied</u> , 428 U.S. 923 (1976)	14
<u>Amendments to Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.220(h)</u> , 700 So. 2d 381 (Fla. 1997)	6
<u>Armstrong v. Harris</u> , 773 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 2000)	5
<u>Bottoson v. Moore</u> , 833 So. 2d 693 (Fla.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 537 U.S. 1070 (2002)	6
<u>Bottoson v. State</u> , 813 So. 2d 31 (Fla.), <u>cert. denied</u> , 536 U.S. 962 (2002)	6, 7
<u>Brown v. Moore</u> , 800 So. 2d 223 (Fla. 2001)	6
<u>Brown v. State</u> , 358 So. 2d 16 (Fla. 1978)	15
<u>Cole v. State</u> , 841 So. 2d 409 (Fla. 2003)	6
<u>D'Angelo v. Fitzmaurice</u> , 863 So. 2d 311 (Fla. 2003)	5
<u>Globe v. State</u> , 29 Fla. L. Weekly S119 (Fla. March 18, 2004)	14
<u>Gore v. State</u> , 475 So. 2d 1205 (Fla. 1985)	6
<u>Hildwin v. Florida</u> ,	

490 U.S. 638 (1989)	6
<u>Hitchcock v. Dugger</u> ,	
481 U.S. 393 (1987)	8
<u>Hurst v. State</u> ,	
819 So. 2d 689 (Fla. 2002)	6
<u>James v. State</u> ,	
453 So. 2d 786 (Fla.),	
<u>cert. denied</u> , 469 U.S. 1098 (1984)	14
<u>Jones v. State</u> ,	
569 So. 2d 1234 (Fla. 1990)	14
<u>King v. Moore</u> ,	
831 So. 2d 143 (Fla.),	
<u>cert. denied</u> , 537 U.S. 1067 (2002)	6
<u>King v. State</u> ,	
808 So. 2d 1237 (Fla. 2002)	6
<u>Kormondy v. State</u> ,	
845 So. 2d 41 (Fla. 2003)	5
<u>Lewis v. Moore</u> ,	
838 So. 2d 1102 (Fla. 2002)	6
<u>Lynch v. State</u> ,	
841 So. 2d 362 (Fla.),	
<u>cert. denied</u> , 124 S. Ct. 189 (2003)	6, 7
<u>Mills v. Moore</u> ,	
786 So. 2d 532 (Fla. 2001)	7
<u>Patten v. State</u> ,	
598 So. 2d 60 (Fla. 1992)	6
<u>Perry v. State</u> ,	
395 So. 2d 170 (Fla. 1980)	7
<u>Powell v. Allstate Insurance Co.</u> ,	
652 So. 2d 354 (Fla. 1995)	12
<u>Ring v. Arizona</u> ,	
536 U.S. 584 (2002)	1, 3, 5, 6, 11, 12, 14, 15

<u>Ross v. State,</u> 386 So. 2d 1191 (Fla. 1980)	13
<u>Schad v. Arizona,</u> 501 U.S. 624 (1991)	14
<u>Sireci v. State,</u> 399 So. 2d 964 (Fla. 1981), <u>cert. denied,</u> 456 U.S. 984 (1982)	9
<u>Speights v. State,</u> 668 So. 2d 316 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996)	12
<u>State v. Bloom,</u> 497 So. 2d 2 (Fla. 1986)	9
<u>State v. Cain,</u> 381 So. 2d 1361 (Fla. 1980)	9
<u>State v. Elder,</u> 382 So. 2d 687 (Fla. 1980)	15
<u>State v. Jordan,</u> 630 So. 2d 1171 (Fla. 5th DCA 1993)	9
<u>State v. Steele,</u> 872 So. 2d 364 (Fla. 2004)	5
<u>Vining v. State,</u> 637 So. 2d 921 (Fla. 1994)	6, 7

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.220 (2003)	7
§ 921.141, Fla. Stat.	5, 7, 12, 13, 15
